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and blaze trees throogh fourteen miles of
denea  forest.

and snfferod all the untold bardships inei-
dontnl  thereto,  When I'.l:lHJ' firat loeated
L]LEF{‘!.I fire fnoailiea jl:ljlll_"rd fl:lr’tI:InEB, gethlad
gide by side, there to live and develop what
later proved to be the best part of Vermont,
The Richardson family came originally from
England, three brothers of that name haviog
first sottled in the Northeastorn Statea, A=

far ns known they have been engaged prin- |

cipally in agrienitaral purseits.

Josinh Bichardeon, the father of ounr enb.
joot, spent moet of bLiz life in Vermont, but
died in Middleton township, Wisconsin, at
the ape of peventy.-six years. His wife was
born in Alstead, New Hampshire, n denghter
of John Barker, natives also of New Hamp-
shire. The father lived with his danghter,
Mre. Richardeon, for some tome, and then
wenk to Michigan, where he died at the home
of & son, David Barker, at an advaneed age.
Mra, Richardson etil] resides in Madison,
Wisponsin.

David Hichardeon, one of nine children,
and the enbject of this sketch, remained on
the home farm until twenty-two years of age,
and then worked by the month for the fol-
]u:rl.ri;n.g twn years. In April, 1862, he drove
a teamn to lnke {_‘.:Imml_l]lill, then went by boat
to u sninl]l station, where lh-P.jl' took an old-
fnslioned trafn to Saratoga, New York, then
to Hoffalo, wext by the lakes to Detroit,
Michigan, then by train to New Boffale, and
next acroge lake Michigan to Racine, Wie-
eonsin, where he bonght ox temms and enme
direct to where he pow lives,  Mr. Hichnrd-
B 'im1|11'r|i.n.|:+!!],r ]:llru!luult_ld 125 mores of lend,
il dwter I"url_'F mered tnore.  He first erected
a small dwelling, 10 x 10 feet, the f|.1|.|.|'.l'l.l.'|l'|g
winter bailt & small frame bhouse, 18 x 14

They were mmong the uur]jr'
pioneers of the old Green Mountain State,

|I'&BI:, and in 1858 again rebuilt, He Las
sinee sold bis land, and reticed from aetive
buginess life, FPolitienlly, Mr. Richardeon
votod the Whig ticket in 1848, for Freamont
in 1508, and now affiliates with the Prehibi.
tion party. Heliglonaly, botl he and his
wife take an active part in temperance work.
and are attendants of the Methodist Church.
Mr. Richardeon sesisted in the bnilding of
that Church  here, and his wife hins held the
pogition of Superintendent of  the Sunday-
school for many years.

Mr. Richnrdeon wos first married Anguet
8, 1852, to Luey A, Hawes, who was born
nenr Senecas lake, New York, Beptember 15,
1527, and died on the old farm in Wissonein,
May 10, 1876. She was a daughter of Sam.
nel and Catherine Hawes, natives respect.
fally of Neow York and New Jersay, They
came Weet in about 1840 or 1850, and the
mother died in the latter year, and the father
is etill liviog. Mr, and Ares, Richardson
ld five ehildren: Irn, wes married Fefiroary
20, 1878, to Libby Martin, and they have
four ehildren; Adrian M., born Felrosry 14,
1868, married Alls Miller, and hae three
| children; Clara, born May 29, 1560, married
! William Miller, and has two children ; Orrin,
C., born Beptember 16, 15681, is at home;
and one who died when only one week obd.
e anbjoct was nﬂa'in rmarrisd, in EHTT, to
E. & Plats, who died two FisATH later. MNo-
vember 1) 1882, Mr. Richardson was nnited
in marrigge with M. Ensebia K. [Daily)
Emith, widew of William J. Smith, She
i wns born in Georgetown, New York, s
| dnoghter of Fraderic and Betsey C. {Foster)
| Daily, The father was born in Now York,
in 1810, and died in Geogetown, that
Btate, in 1872, Mo wasg a son of Peter and
[.nq:}' |:|'|i:|.|:|,=g.:| ]'.lnﬂ:lr, who wera born in the
Northenstorn Siates, nod apent the last di:i'“a
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of their lives in New York. They were the
parente of three children. Mra. Daily was
born in Pharsnlis, Bew York, in 1812, and
died in her native place at the age of forty-
one yesrs. She was a danghter of Renben
and Lucinds {Barker) Foster, natives of Con.
nectient,  They removed to New York in an
enrly day, leesting in Greens townelip, Cort.
land eounty, where the father followed farm-
ing, and wae aleo & loeal winister in the
Methodist Episcopal Chureh. They [Iator
maved to (Georgetown, that State, where th
mother died st the age of forty-one year,
and the father aged eighty-seven yenrs
They were the parents of six children, about
thres of whom still anrvive.  Cneson, Halph,
died in the lawe war, and his father was aleo
a soldier in the war of 1812, Another son,
[enae 0., was one of the first ministers of the
Mothedist Epizcopal Church in New York,
wnd was & very able man,  Mrs. Richardeon’s
first husband, Willinm J. Bmith, was born in
Cazenovia, New York, April 26, 1880, & son
of Henry and Adella {Beardeley) Smith, na.
tives of Germany and Connectient.  Both
died in Cazenovia, at advanced ages. W, J.
Sinith followed the vocation of n traveling
enlesman throngh life, and his death oo e
at Jefferson, Wiscongin, June 13, 1874 He
and his wife had foor deoghters, namely:
T, born Oetober 20, 1862, married J. Lay-
eock, snd has five ehiliren; Della C., born
June D, 1856, married A, 8. Park, hos one
childy Jettie L., born November 7, LB,
married K, T.. Brodbury, and died May 284,
1581, leaving one childs and Muary E., born
February 5, 1861, married Edward Gunealos,
and has a son wnd danghter.

Mr. Rtichardson, the subject of this sketch,
s euflered the I'..ri_ru.l:.i:.ns af n ]_'||.|:|I|-|'.-E|I:' life,
Dharing the first year of his married life, only

one-forrth of & ponnd of tea, voe-half pound |

of eoffes and six ponnds “of wngur was all of
that line of groseries nsed, He lns lived to
gee this country blossom like a rose, and his
entire life has been one of honor and up.
rightneze.

L e
gﬂﬂ'ﬂ DELANEY ig the pame of o

Mt farmer who resides npo his eighty.acre
¥, farm on section 83, Vienna township,
where ha has resided abont eleven years. He
wae born 1o Ireland in 1HZO, and his father
wag Edmond Delaney, a farmer in the old
country, on one hondred acres of ronted land,
on which he lived for many years and on
which his father before him resided, He
was 101 vears old when he died. This
tenancy cost a rentsl frem $0 per aero
to 3 guineas, and was Pu[d by the father
uf onr anl;}ju-l:t. Edmond Delaney was twice
mareied, and by the two wives be hod twenty.
seven ehildren, of whom Mr. Delanay of this
notieo is the twenty-third ehild and tha nine.
toenth and youngest son. Twenty.six of
this remarkable family grew to matarity,
Char subject is achild of the second marringe,
His mother was Mary Dailoy, of county Cork,
ard ahe beeame the mother of ten sone and
thros danghtars. The futher was ninety.five
yenrs of age when this sen lelt bis bome and
native land for Awmeriea when eighteen.
Sinee that time Le has pever heard fromn
fiorma and dees not know when his mother
iliedd,

Mr. Delaney came to this conntry in the
fall of 1848 on & large throe-mastead seiler
with 300 emigrants.  He shipped at Queens-
town for Boston and made the trip in twenty-
four days. At first he obtained work along
the shore in Boston and then made his way to
Portlund, Maine, e was paid Torty ceats
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